
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate SAWICKI Ozzie CAN
Referee WOLF Justus GER
Chief of Race DERKSEN Geertje NED
Start Referee KANT Kees NED
Finish Referee STROHAMMER Gunther GER
Chief of Timing STROHAMMER Gunther GER
Chief of Gate Judges ELSEWAERD Martin NED

Technical Data
Course Name SnowWorld
Start Altitude  219 m
Finish Altitude  156 m
Vertical Drop   63 m
Homologation Number 11352/09/14
Timing device ALGE Timimng

Race Information 1st Run
Course Setter TEITSMA Falko NED
Number of Gates 31
Turning Gates 30
Start Time 09:00
Forerunners A- NIMMO K GBR

B- BERNARD L ITA
C- MARZOLINO N ITA
D- FLIGIL L RUS

Race Information 2nd Run
Course Setter SAZIO Stefan BEL
Number of Gates 31
Turning Gates 30
Start Time 10:45
Forerunners A- NIMMO K GBR

B- BERNARD L ITA
C- MARZOLINO N ITA
D- FLIGIL L RUS

Race Information 3rd Run
Course Setter TEITSMA Falko NED
Number of Gates 31
Turning Gates 30
Start Time 12:00
Forerunners A- NIMMO K GBR

B- BERNARD L ITA
C- MARZOLINO N ITA
D- FLIGIL L RUS

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish At Start At Finish
Weather NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
Snow Fine grained Fine grained Fine grained Fine grained Fine grained Fine grained
Temperature -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC -5.0 ºC

Penalty:   38.19 F-Value: 610
IPC/FIS codex: 0479

Number of Competitors: 41, Number of NPCs: 13

Rank Bib Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code 1st RUN 2nd RUN 3rd RUN Result Diff. Race

Pts.
EC

Pts.

Men Slalom Standing 1
1 19 STUUT Jeffrey LW3 NED 25.88 (1) 29.11 (5) 28.74 (4) 1:23.73 9.92 100

2 23 WUERZ Martin LW6/8-2 AUT 27.03 (4) 28.73 (1) 28.30 (2) 1:24.06 +0.33 12.36 80

3 18 MULDER Thomas LW2 NED 27.35 (6) 28.81 (2) 27.97 (1) 1:24.13 +0.40 12.88 60

4 20 KIIVERI Santeri LW6/8-1 FIN 27.27 (5) 28.89 (3) 28.64 (3) 1:24.80 +1.07 17.84 50

5 21 SCHNEIDER CB LW6/8-2 AUT 26.87 (3) 29.35 (6) 28.77 (5) 1:24.99 +1.26 19.25 45

6 22 SALCHER Markus LW9-1 AUT 26.47 (2) 29.02 (4) 29.77 (6) 1:25.26 +1.53 21.25 40

7 27 JAS Ricardo LW2 NED 28.47 (9) 30.73 (7) 30.92 (7) 1:30.12 +6.39 57.23 36

8 33 LLOYD Chris LW9-1 GBR 27.78 (7) 32.55 (13) 31.98 (8) 1:32.31 +8.58 73.45 32

9 24 SZCZESNY Andrzej LW2 POL 28.84 (10) 31.07 (8) 33.23 (11) 1:33.14 +9.41 79.59 29

10 25 KLEINHEINZ Bernhard LW3 GER 29.07 (11) 31.49 (10) 32.70 (9) 1:33.26 +9.53 80.48 26

11 31 RACHBAUER Manuel LW9-2 AUT 30.78 (15) 32.18 (12) 33.38 (12) 1:36.34 +12.61 103.28

12 36 WILFLING Maximilian LW6/8-2 AUT 31.72 (17) 33.59 (15) 33.18 (10) 1:38.49 +14.76 119.20

13 35 PETERS Jack LW2 GBR 31.53 (16) 34.68 (16) 33.69 (13) 1:39.90 +16.17 129.64

14 34 FURLAN Alex LW6/8-1 ITA 32.74 (18) 35.10 (18) 35.94 (14) 1:43.78 +20.05 158.37

15 37 VERDONK Joris LW9-1 NED 36.05 (20) 38.97 (19) 39.87 (15) 1:54.89 +31.16 240.62

Men Slalom Sitting 1
1 56 SIKORSKI Igor LW11 POL 26.26 (1) 27.86 (1) 28.27 (1) 1:22.39 0.00 100
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Rank Bib Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code 1st RUN 2nd RUN 3rd RUN Result Diff. Race

Pts.
EC

Pts.

Men Slalom Sitting 1
2 41 RABL Roman LW12-1 AUT 26.35 (2) 28.92 (3) 28.87 (3) 1:24.14 +1.75 12.96 80

3 39 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen LW12-2 NED 26.92 (5) 28.81 (2) 28.84 (2) 1:24.57 +2.18 16.14 60

4 52 KUNZ Christoph LW10-1 SUI 26.62 (3) 29.42 (5) 29.72 (4) 1:25.76 +3.37 24.95 50

5 42 KAPFINGER Andreas LW10-1 AUT 26.93 (6) 29.70 (7) 30.13 (5) 1:26.76 +4.37 32.35 45

6 43 NOLTE Thomas LW11 GER 27.22 (8) 29.50 (6) 30.15 (6) 1:26.87 +4.48 33.17 40

7 40 de LANGEN Niels LW12-2 NED 26.99 (7) 29.85 (8) 30.63 (7) 1:27.47 +5.08 37.61 36

8 46 MEIJER Floris LW10-2 NED 28.27 (10) 30.84 (9) 31.28 (8) 1:30.39 +8.00 59.23 32

9 47 WALLNER Simon LW10-1 AUT 28.09 (9) 30.98 (10) 31.78 (10) 1:30.85 +8.46 62.64 29

10 55 ESPALLARGAS J. OA LW12-1 ESP 29.01 (11) 31.72 (12) 31.51 (9) 1:32.24 +9.85 72.93 26

11 48 BAMBOUSEK Pavel LW12-1 CZE 29.80 (13) 31.33 (11) 33.33 (12) 1:34.46 +12.07 89.36 24

12 53 LECHNER Peter LW11 AUT 29.19 (12) 32.64 (13) 33.45 (13) 1:35.28 +12.89 95.44

13 45 RISBERG Simon LW12-2 SWE 30.25 (14) 32.87 (14) 33.14 (11) 1:36.26 +13.87 102.69

14 49 BRUNNER Felix LW10-1 GER 30.44 (15) 33.19 (15) 33.87 (14) 1:37.50 +15.11 111.87

15 57 BEHNKE Bjoern LW10-1 GER 30.98 (17) 33.73 (17) 34.21 (15) 1:38.92 +16.53 122.38

16 54 VAROTTO Alessandro LW11 ITA 30.93 (16) 33.29 (16) 34.72 (16) 1:38.94 +16.55 122.53

17 50 MARTI Gregoire LW12-1 SUI 32.25 (18) 35.63 (18) 35.34 (17) 1:43.22 +20.83 154.22

18 51 DVORAK Pavel LW12-1 CZE 34.94 (19) 37.95 (19) 38.52 (18) 1:51.41 +29.02 214.86

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

44 PELIT Murat LW11 SUI

2nd Run
Did not finish (1)

28 PUIG DAVI Roger-Ignasi LW9-2 AND

3rd Run
Did not finish (5)

17 KREZEL Maciej B3 POL
29 ORSINI Nicolo LW6/8-2 ITA
30 BENDOTTI Davide LW2 ITA
32 KAISER Andre LW9-2 GER
38 KREITER Georg LW10-1 GER

Disqualified (1)
26 BALCAEN Jasper LW9-1 BEL Gate: 27

Race Statistics

Entered members 41
1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run

Did not qualify
Did not finish 1 1 5 7
Did not start
Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 33
Ozzie Sawicki # CAN.945.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5 Race

Pts.

1 56 SIKORSKI Igor POL LW11 281.01
2 19 STUUT Jeffrey NED LW3 58.72
3 23 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2 31.59   31.59 12.36
4 18 MULDER Thomas NED LW2 45.30   45.30 12.88
5 41 RABL Roman AUT LW12-1 58.36   58.36 12.96
6 39 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen NED LW12-2 84.89
7 20 KIIVERI Santeri FIN LW6/8-1 71.50
8 21 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2 45.99   45.99 19.25
9 22 SALCHER Markus AUT LW9-1 52.09   52.09 21.25

10 52 KUNZ Christoph SUI LW10-1 240.46

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

3 23 WUERZ Martin AUT LW6/8-2   31.59
12 43 NOLTE Thomas GER LW11   32.26
4 18 MULDER Thomas NED LW2   45.30
8 21 SCHNEIDER Christoph Bernhard AUT LW6/8-2   45.99
9 22 SALCHER Markus AUT LW9-1   52.09

TOTALS:
IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  207.23

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  233.33
Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)   78.70

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   36.186
Rounded   36.19

Category Adder    2.00
Calculated Penalty   38.19

Penalty Applied   38.19

Ozzie Sawicki # CAN.945.
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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